

WEST WINDSOR-PLAINSBORO REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 321 Village Road East, P.O. Box 505, West Windsor, NJ 08550-0505

Mission Statement

Building upon our tradition of excellence, the mission of the West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District is to empower all learners to thoughtfully contribute to a diverse and changing world with confidence, strength of character and love of learning.

DECEMBER 18, 2018: BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING

Central Office 321 Village Road East, West Windsor, NJ 08550

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

6:00 Board of Education Retreat - Multi-Purpose Room

Board of Education

Anthony Fleres, President Michele Kaish, Vice-President Isaac Cheng Carol Herts Louisa Ho Rachel Juliana Dana Krug Martin Whitfield Yu "Taylor" Zhong

Student Representatives

Olivia Browndorf and Saniya Mandloi, High School North Alexandra Vena, High School South

Liaison Appointments

New Jersey School Boards Association: Vacancy Plainsboro Township Committee: Rachel Juliana Superintendent's Advisory Council: Dana Krug West Windsor-Plainsboro Education Foundation: Michele Kaish West Windsor Board of Recreation Commissioners: Dana Krug West Windsor Township Council: Martin Whitfield West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District PTA-PTSA: Michele Kaish

Administration

David Aderhold, EdD, Superintendent of Schools Christopher Russo, EdD, Assistant Superintendent, Finance/Board Secretary Martin Smith, Assistant Superintendent, Curriculum & Instruction James Earle, Assistant Superintendent, Pupil Services/Planning Charity Fues, Director, Human Resources/Affirmative Action Officer Patrick Duncan, Special Assistant for Labor Relations Gerri Hutner, Director, Communications

I. **OPENING/CALL TO ORDER**

In accordance with the State's Sunshine Law, adequate notice of this Special Meeting was provided by sending a notice of the time, date, location, and, to the extent known, the agenda of this meeting on January 3, 2018 and on December 14, 2018, to *The Princeton Packet*, *The Times*, *The Home News Tribune*, and West Windsor and Plainsboro Public Libraries. Copies of the notice also have been placed in the Board Office and in each of the district schools on January 3, 2018 and on December 14, 2018, and sent to Plainsboro and West Windsor township clerks on January 3, 2018 and on December 14, 2018.

II. **PRESENTATIONS/REPORTS**

- A. Board President's Comments
- B. Superintendent's Comments

III. FIRST OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS

The Board invites thoughts and reactions on agenda items and items of concern from members of our community who are present. Each participant is asked to give his or her name and address prior to making a statement, which will be limited to three minutes. All statements shall be directed to the presiding officer. This public comment period shall be limited to 60 minutes.

IV. 2019-2020 BUDGET DISCUSSION

V. SECOND OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS

Fifteen minutes will be provided at the end of the meeting for public comments. Each participant is asked to give his or her name and address prior to making a statement, which will be limited to three minutes. All statements shall be directed to the presiding officer. This public comment period shall be limited to 15 minutes.

V. ADJOURNMENT